

PS&E JOB NO: 01Y016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006318 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: XL1042
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 COWICHE CREEK TO I-82-PAVING
 01Y016
 PROJECT : NH-0012(119)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, II
 2000 E BEECH ST 3307 RIVER RD
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989021169
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION					
		L.S.				
			135,300.00	75,000.00	55,300.00	
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION					
		L.S.				
			3,200.00	1,500.00	800.00	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL					
	69.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.0000	3.0000	
			345.00	207.00	207.00	
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR					
	1.0000	EACH	200.0000	200.0000	200.0000	
			200.00	200.00	200.00	
5	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 3					
		EST.				
			1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	
6	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING					
	51090.0000	L.F.	0.0500	0.0600	0.0600	
			2,554.50	3,065.40	3,065.40	
7	REMOVING PAINT LINE					
	11360.0000	L.F.	0.7500	0.3000	0.3000	
			8,520.00	3,408.00	3,408.00	
8	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM					
		L.S.				
			1,210.00	1,500.00	450.00	
GRADING						
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	422.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	16.5000	19.8000	
			4,220.00	6,963.00	8,355.60	
DRAINAGE						
10	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	3.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	40.0000	24.0000	
			120.00	120.00	72.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 01Y016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006318 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1042
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 COWICHE CREEK TO I-82-PAVING
 01Y016
 PROJECT : NH-0012(119)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, I
 2000 E BEECH ST 3307 RIVER RD
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989021169
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
DRAINAGE						
11	HAND PLACED RIPRAP 3.0000	C.Y.	100.0000 300.00	75.0000 225.00	100.0000 300.00	
12	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 160.0000	L.F.	16.0000 2,560.00	9.0000 1,440.00	42.0000 6,720.00	
STORM SEWER						
13	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 4.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 6,000.00	700.0000 2,800.00	750.0000 3,000.00	
STRUCTURE						
14	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 125.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 3,125.00	15.0000 1,875.00	24.0000 3,000.00	
15	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		12,000.00	6,000.00	100.00	
16	PAVEMENT SEAT REPLACEMENT 200.0000	L.F.	425.0000 85,000.00	210.0000 42,000.00	245.1800 49,036.00	
17	FORCE ACCOUNT PVMT SEAT REPL. BRIDGE 12/331S CANT. END EST.		37,000.00	37,000.00	37,000.00	
SURFACING						
18	SHOULDER FINISHING 21.3300	MI.	1,100.0000 23,463.00	675.0000 14,397.75	1,100.0000 23,463.00	
19	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 236.0000	TON	13.0000 3,068.00	20.0000 4,720.00	18.5000 4,366.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT						
20	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		23,780.00	23,780.00	23,780.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 01Y016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006318 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1042
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 COWICHE CREEK TO I-82-PAVING
 01Y016
 PROJECT : NH-0012(119)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, II
 2000 E BEECH ST 3307 RIVER RD
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989021169
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
21	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 689.0000	S.Y.	200.0000 137,800.00	230.0000 158,470.00	223.3400 153,881.26
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
22	CRACK SEALING EST.		15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
23	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 241890.0000	S.Y.	1.0000 241,890.00	0.7000 169,323.00	0.5850 141,505.65
24	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 64-2 23769.0000	TON	32.0000 760,608.00	24.9500 593,036.55	28.2000 670,285.80
25	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		22,820.00	22,820.00	22,820.00
26	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		9,700.00	9,700.00	9,700.00
TRAFFIC					
27	EXTRUDED CURB 175.0000	L.F.	11.0000 1,925.00	12.0000 2,100.00	15.0000 2,625.00
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM 55.0000	L.F.	50.0000 2,750.00	92.0000 5,060.00	92.0000 5,060.00
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2 3.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 3,900.00	985.0000 2,955.00	985.0000 2,955.00
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10 1.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 1,300.00	940.0000 940.00	940.0000 940.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01Y016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006318 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1042
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 COWICHE CREEK TO I-82-PAVING
 01Y016
 PROJECT : NH-0012(119)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, II
 2000 E BEECH ST 3307 RIVER RD
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989021169
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC						
31	ADDED RAIL ELEMENT FOR TRANSITION					
	15.0000	EACH	200.0000	105.0000	105.0000	105.0000
			3,000.00	1,575.00	1,575.00	1,575.00
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL					
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,750.0000	1,750.0000	1,750.0000
			2,000.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,750.00
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1					
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	470.0000	470.0000	470.0000
			500.00	470.00	470.00	470.00
34	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL					
	19.0000	L.F.	15.0000	15.0000	15.0000	15.0000
			285.00	285.00	285.00	285.00
35	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL					
	8393.7500	L.F.	2.2000	2.0000	1.7200	1.7200
			18,466.25	16,787.50	14,437.25	14,437.25
36	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER					
	3725.0000	L.F.	11.0000	6.0000	10.0000	10.0000
			40,975.00	22,350.00	37,250.00	37,250.00
37	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	1.0000	EACH	5,500.0000	4,000.0000	3,000.0000	3,000.0000
			5,500.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
38	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
		EST.				
			5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
39	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	5.0000	EACH	750.0000	500.0000	1,200.0000	1,200.0000
			3,750.00	2,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
40	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,500.0000	1,500.0000	1,500.0000
			2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
41	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	90.0000	HR	40.0000	50.0000	50.0000	50.0000
			3,600.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01Y016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006318 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1042
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 COWICHE CREEK TO I-82-PAVING
 01Y016
 PROJECT : NH-0012(119)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, II
 2000 E BEECH ST 3307 RIVER RD
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989021169
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
42	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 743.0000	EACH	17.0000 12,631.00	17.5000 13,002.50	17.5000 13,002.50
43	PLASTIC LINE 2119.0000	L.F.	1.0000 2,119.00	0.5500 1,165.45	0.5500 1,165.45
44	PLASTIC DROP LANE LINE 1230.0000	L.F.	1.0000 1,230.00	1.0000 1,230.00	1.0000 1,230.00
45	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 10320.0000	L.F.	2.1000 21,672.00	3.7000 38,184.00	3.7000 38,184.00
46	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 832.0000	S.F.	4.0000 3,328.00	5.9000 4,908.80	5.9000 4,908.80
47	PLASTIC STOP LINE 128.0000	L.F.	10.0000 1,280.00	10.0000 1,280.00	10.0000 1,280.00
48	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 19.0000	EACH	75.0000 1,425.00	210.0000 3,990.00	210.0000 3,990.00
49	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 5.0000	EACH	30.0000 150.00	85.0000 425.00	85.0000 425.00
50	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 6.0000	EACH	45.0000 270.00	95.0000 570.00	95.0000 570.00
51	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 6.0000	EACH	65.0000 390.00	125.0000 750.00	125.0000 750.00
52	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL 4.0000	EACH	125.0000 500.00	150.0000 600.00	150.0000 600.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01Y016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006318 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1042
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 COWICHE CREEK TO I-82-PAVING
 01Y016
 PROJECT : NH-0012(119)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, I
 2000 E BEECH ST 3307 RIVER RD
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989021169
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
53	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 100810.0000	L.F.	0.0600 6,048.60	0.0500 5,040.50	0.0500 5,040.50
54	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		31,600.00	25,650.00	25,650.00
55	SIGN COVERING 140.0000	S.F.	5.0000 700.00	10.0000 1,400.00	10.0000 1,400.00
56	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM L.S.		8,905.00	6,330.00	7,900.00
57	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM 160.0000	EACH	30.0000 4,800.00	25.0000 4,000.00	25.0000 4,000.00
58	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 1820.0000	HR	3.0000 5,460.00	2.5000 4,550.00	2.5000 4,550.00
59	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 3.0000	EACH	4,000.0000 12,000.00	3,500.0000 10,500.00	3,500.0000 10,500.00
60	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1800.0000	HR	4.0000 7,200.00	3.7500 6,750.00	3.7500 6,750.00
61	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		5,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
62	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 5000.0000	HR	31.0000 155,000.00	31.5000 157,500.00	31.5000 157,500.00
63	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 70.0000	DAY	45.0000 3,150.00	40.0000 2,800.00	40.0000 2,800.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01Y016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006318 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: XL1042
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 COWICHE CREEK TO I-82-PAVING
 01Y016
 PROJECT : NH-0012(119)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, II
 2000 E BEECH ST 3307 RIVER RD
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989021169
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
64	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	1000.0000	HR	33.0000	33.5000	33.5000
			33,000.00	33,500.00	33,500.00
65	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	2438.0000	S.F.	12.0000	4.0000	4.0000
			29,256.00	9,752.00	9,752.00
OTHER ITEMS					
66	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	33.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	6.0000	24.0000
			990.00	198.00	792.00
67	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE				
	3.0000	EACH	200.0000	220.0000	75.0000
			600.00	660.00	225.00
68	REMOVING AND RESETTNG MONUMENT CASE AND COVER				
	24.0000	EACH	150.0000	175.0000	125.0000
			3,600.00	4,200.00	3,000.00
69	TRAINING				
	200.0000	HR	2.0000	1.0000	5.0000
			400.00	200.00	1,000.00
70	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX				
	44.0000	EACH	100.0000	168.0000	150.0000
			4,400.00	7,392.00	6,600.00
71	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			
			1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
72	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			
			5.00	5.00	5.00
73	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			
			-1.00	-1.00	-1.00

DOT_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID TABULATION REPORT * * *

DATE: 02/21/2002
TIME: 13:54

PS&E JOB NO: 01Y016 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 006318 REGION NO : 5
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1042
HWY : SR 012
TITLE : US 12
 COWICHE CREEK TO I-82-PAVING
 01Y016
PROJECT : NH-0012(119)
COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2002
AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
SUPERIOR PAVING CO. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, I
2000 E BEECH ST 3307 RIVER RD
98901-2147
YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989021169
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS					
74	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,500.00	500.00	500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,990,848.35</u>	<u>\$1,612,110.45</u>	<u>\$1,669,487.21</u>